accumulated losses of SR 4,641,143 in addition to SR 12,075 arising from decrease of shareholding percentage
in other subsidiaries during 2008. The above transactions were included in Parent Company’s equity in the
condensed consolidated statement of financial position.

During 2016, the Company acquired additional 5% stake in Kindasa from other shareholders in the entity
amounting to SR 11,480,256 against considerations of SR 15,000,000. The Company has accounted for this
transaction as an equity transaction with non-controlling interests without change in control and excess of
consideration paid over additional stake acquired is recognized in equity.

SAUDI INDUSTRIAL SERVICES COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2017
(Expressed in Saudi Arabian Riyals)

52

15. NON CONTROLLING INTERESTS

Summarized aggregate financial information of the Group’s subsidiaries that has non-controlling interests (Refer
note 1) is set out below. The summarized financial information below represents amounts before and after intra-
group eliminations.

 31 December

2017
Intra-group
eliminations

31 December
2017

Non-current assets 2,941,098,684 (632,348,607) 2,308,750,077
Current assets 227,583,692 (12,931,675) 214,652,017

Non-current liabilities 929,877,682 (623,584) 929,254,098
Current liabilities 297,773,233 (12,931,675) 284,841,558

Net assets 1,941,031,461 (631,725,023) 1,309,306,438

Net assets attributable to non-controlling
interests

476,769,749

--

476,769,749

Revenue 577,596,891 (15,190,084) 562,406,807
Profit for the year 89,404,672 -- 89,404,672
Other comprehensive income (1,898,742) -- (1,898,742)
Total comprehensive income 87,505,930 -- 87,505,930

Profit attributable to non-controlling
interests

22,310,296

--

22,310,296

Other comprehensive loss attributable to
non-controlling interests

(660,365)

--

(660,365)

Total comprehensive income attributable
to non-controlling interests

21,649,931

--

21,649,931

SAUDI INDUSTRIAL SERVICES COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2017